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Fatal accidents

120 cases 116 cases

Speeding-related
accidents

719 cases 728 cases

Drink-driving accidents

178 cases 153 cases

Speeding violations

157,312 183,059

Fatalities

124 people 117people

Accidents
resulting in injuries

7,690 7,666

Fatality rate

2.20 per 
100,000

cases

2.05 per 
100,000

cases

Those arrested for
drink driving

2,038 1,969
people people

people people

2018 2019 2018 2019

DRINK DRIVING

SPEEDING

3.3%

5.6%

6.8%

0.3%

1.3%

134 cases 153 cases

241 cases 322 cases

ACCIDENTS INVOLVING ELDERLY PEDESTRIANS

Red-light
running
violations

55,433
cases

cases

cases

cases

59,368

4,426 4,511

ACCIDENTS INVOLVING MOTORCYCLISTS

Accidents
related to
red-light running

24 people 27people

Elderly
pedestrian
fatalities

61 people 63 people

Motorcyclist
and pillion
rider fatalities

RED-LIGHT RUNNING

7.1%

14.2%

33.6%

1.9%

3.3%

12.5%

16.4%

3.4%

14%


