Road traffic situation

2018	2019		2018	2019	
Fatal accidents 3.3%			RED-LIGHT RUNNING		
120 cases	116 cases	5.5%	Red-light running		
Fatalities		5.6%	violations 55,433	59,368	
124 people	117 people		cases	cases	7.1%
Fatality rate 2.20 per 100,000	2.05 per 100,000	6.8%	Accidents related to red-light running		
Accidents resulting in injuries			134 cases	153 cases	14.2%
7,690 cases	7,666 cases	0.3%	ACCIDENTS INVOLVING ELDERLY PEDESTRIANS		
DRINK DRIVING			241 cases	322 cases	33.6%
Those arrested for drink driving					
2,038 people	1,969 people	3.4%	Elderly pedestrian fatalities	27people	12.5%
Drink-driving accidents			24 people	Z people	
178 cases	153 cases	14%	ACCIDENTS INVO	LVING MOTORCYC	LISTS
SPEEDING			4,426	4,511	1.9%
Speeding-related accidents			cases	cases	
719 cases	728 cases	1.3%	Motorcyclist and pillion rider fatalities		
Speeding violations			61 people	63 people	3.3%
157,312 people	183,059 people	16.4%	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Source: SINGAPOF STRAITS	RE POLICE FORCE TIMES GRAPHICS